FORM PTO-1595 1-31-93	12-24-20	:ET 03		TMENT OF COMMERCE t and Trademark Office		
Tab settings ▼			▼	▼		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pa			ned documents or cop			
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	10263260	and addres	s of receiving party(ie	is) 8.3.7.		
Kerry Dennis BROWN		Name: Quec	ard, Inc.			
12.17.53	•	Internal Address:		10/		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	☐ Yes 🔼 No					
3. Nature of conveyance:						
X Assignment	Merger	Street Address:				
☐ Security Agreement ☐	Change of Name	3220	A Alpine Rd,			
☐ Other		City: Portola	Valley State:	CA ZIP: 94028		
Execution Date: 12/17/20	03	Additional name(s) ar	nd address(es) attached?	☐ Yes ☒ No		
4. Application number(s) or patent number	(s):					
If this document is being filed together with a	a new application, the exe	cution date of the appli	ication is: 12/	17/2003		
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)				
E2/2003 STEUMEL1 0000008 10738376		D.1 atc. 110.(3)		,		
FC:8021 40.00 DP						
Ad	ditional numbers attached	d? Yes 🗓 No				
5. Name and address of party to whom corrections document should be mailed: Name: N	espondence	6. Total number of app	olications and patents in	ovolved: 1		
Internal Address: PATEDT	ATRICHEY	7. Total fee (37 CFR	3.41):\$	40		
		X Enclosed				
		Authorized to be charged to deposit account				
PO BOX	1859	Authorized to	——————————————————————————————————————	it account		
Street Address:		8. Deposit account	t account number:			
1 25 1 25	0 22			· ·		
City: LOS KLTOS State:	ZIP: 94022	(Attach duplicate co	py of this page if paying	y by deposit account)		
	DO NOT USE THIS S	SPACE				
9. Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the	e foregoing information	n is true and correct a	nd any attached copy	/ is a true copy		
of the original document. Richard B. Main		2/1	, 12/17	7/2003		
Name of Person Signing		Signature		Date		
J 3		-	ages comprising cover s	1 1		

PATENT REEL: 014812 FRAME: 0327

PTO/SB/15 (08-00)
Approved for use through 05/31/2002. OMB 0651-0027
U. S. Patent and Trademark Office; U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Under the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995, no persons are required to respond to a collection of information unless it displays a valid OMB control number.

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICAION				Docket Number (Optional) MLF 670-01	
Whereas, I, _	Kerry Dennis Brown	nof_	Portola Valle	у,СА	_, hereafte
	s applicant, have invented	certain new an			
	PROGRAMINIABLE	MAGNETICE	DAIA STURAGE CARI	<u> </u>	
for w	hich an application for a Uication Number	nited States Pa	atent was filed on		
X for w	hich an application for a U	nited States Pa	atent was executed on	12/17/2003	, and
Whereas,	QueueCard, Inc.	of	a Delaware Corpora	ationhereir	n referred t
"assignee" w	hose mailing address is _3	220A Alpine	Rd, Portola Valley, C	A 94028	is de-
	uiring the entire right, title				
Now, therefo	ore, in consideration of the	sum of	dollars (\$), the receipt wh	ereofis ac
knowledged,	, and other good and valua	able considerat	ion, I, the applicant, by	these presents do	sell, assigi
and transfer	unto said assignee the full	and exclusive	right to the said inventi	on in the United Sta	ates and th
entire right, ti	itle and interest in and to ar	ny and all Pater	nts which may be grante	ed therefor in the Ur	nited States
l hereby auti	norize and request the Co	mmissioner of	Patents and Trademai	rks to issue said Ur	nited States
Patent to sai	d assignee, of the entire ri	ght, title, and in	terest in and to the san	ne, for his sole use a	and behoof
and for the u	se and behoof of his legal	representative	s, to the full end of the t	erm for which said	Patent may
be granted, a	as fully and entirely as the	same would ha	ive been held by me ha	d this assignment a	and sale no
been made.					
Executed this	s17	day of	December	, 20 <u>03</u>	
at Pore	John Valley	CA			·
	1		Knn	RATIAN	1
State of	aliforna) ss:	•		(Signature)	<u> </u>
County of 2 Before me and acknow	personally appeared said pledged the foregoing instruited the foregoing instruited to the said please of the	Kerry Denni ment to be his fi	s Brown ree act and deed this _	/7	
	San Mate	1449528 C-CALIFORNIA	_ (Aaneybi	11 H 10 X	
Seal			- suning of	Notary Public)	

Burden Hour Statement: This form is estimated to take 0.1 hours to complete. Time will vary depending upon the needs of the individual case. Any comments on the amount of time you are required to complete this form should be sent to the Chief Information Officer, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Washington, DC 20231. DO NOT SEND FEES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS. SEND TO: Assistant Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Washington, DC 20231.

PATENT REEL: 014812 FRAME: 0328